
Rank Country Shooter EL Series 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Result

1 FRA DEBENNE Thomas 5 97 10 10 9 10 10 9 10 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 10 156

2 FRA HATTERER Stéphane 4 97 10 9 9 10 10 9 10 10 10 10 10 9 10 10 9 9 154

3 FRA MESSIASSE Julien 8 96 9 10 10 10 10 9 10 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 9 145

4 GER EIGLSPERGER Simon 1 96 9 10 9 9 10 10 10 10 9 10 9 10 10 9 134

5 FRA PASCAL Mathis 7 97 10 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 10 9 125

6 GER FÜRST Louis 3 96 9 10 10 9 10 10 9 10 9 10 10 9 115

7 FRA GENG Bertrand 6 94 9 10 10 8 9 9 9 10 10 10 10 104

8 GER KLOCKERS Marius 2 93 9 9 10 9 10 8 9 10 10 9 93

Final 1



RANK COUNTRY SURNAME NAME 1 2 3 4 RESULTS

1 GERMANY EIGLSPERGER SIMON 99 98 100 98 395

2 GERMANY KLÖCKERS MARIUS 99 99 97 99 394

3 GERMANY FÜRST LOUIS 98 98 100 98 394

4 FRANCE HATTERER STÉPHANE 98 100 97 98 393

5 FRANCE DEBENNE THOMAS 99 97 96 99 391

6 FRANCE GENG BERTRAND 98 98 100 95 391

7 FRANCE PASCAL MATHIS 97 96 97 99 389

8 FRANCE MESSIASSE JULIEN 99 97 99 94 389

9 SWISS ARNOLD CHRISTOF 94 98 98 98 388

10 FRANCE DHALLUIN MICHAÊL 99 98 95 94 386

11 FRANCE GENG CHRISTOPHE 99 94 93 98 384

12 CZECH REPUBLIC NOVAK JAKOB 93 96 99 96 384

13 SWISS BACHOFNER SVEN 94 96 98 96 384

14 FRANCE GAVOILLE MICKAËL 94 95 99 95 383

15 GERMANY ZEIHS DANILO 97 94 96 96 383

16 GERMANY SCHIFF CARSTEN 97 96 96 94 383

17 GERMANY MÜLLER INGOLF 96 95 93 98 382

18 SWISS BRÜSCHWEILER JOEL 95 96 95 95 381

19 GERMANY HÜGLER BENJAMIN 90 98 95 96 379

20 SWISS PISÀ YORIC 91 93 93 97 374

21 FRANCE SCHUELLER PASCAL 96 93 92 90 371

22 FRANCE BILLOTTE THOMAS 92 94 93 90 369

23 FRANCE FRANGEUL KILIAN 86 93 94 88 361

24 FRANCE GROULEZ STÉPHANE 0

25 GERMANY DOBLER FRANK 0

26 GERMANY SCHREIECK MARCO 0

IAU GRAND-PRIX - MATCH CROSSBOW

STRASBOURG

FRIDAY 12TH SEPTEMBER 2025

10M - MEN



RANK COUNTRY TEAM SURNAME NAME 1 2 3 4 RESULTS

EIGLSPERGER SIMON 99 98 100 98

KLÔCKERS MARIUS 99 99 97 99

FÜRST LOUIS 98 98 100 98

MESSIASSE JULIEN 99 97 99 94

PASCAL MATHIS 97 96 97 99

HATTERER STÉPHANE 98 100 97 98

BACHOFNER SVEN 94 96 98 96

BRÜSCHWEILLER JOEL 95 96 95 95

ARNOLD CHRISTOF 94 98 98 98

SCHIFF CARSTEN 97 96 96 94

HÜGLER BENJAMIN 90 98 95 96

ZEIHS DANILO 97 94 96 96

TEAM 1 11533

4 GERMANY

1 GERMANY

SWISS

TEAM 2 1145

IAU GRAND-PRIX - MATCH CROSSBOW

STRASBOURG

10M - TEAM MEN

FRANCE TEAM 1 11712

TEAM 1 1183



Rank Country Shooter EL Series 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Result

1 FRA BOGARD Floriane 5 97 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 157

2 FRA ROTTELE Lisa 4 97 10 10 9 10 9 10 10 10 10 9 10 10 9 10 9 10 155

3 GER PRINZ Jolanda 1 96 10 9 10 9 9 10 10 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 145

4 FRA GIANNINI Lena 3 96 10 9 9 10 10 10 10 9 10 9 10 9 10 10 135

5 FRA HAMELIN Coline 2 97 9 10 10 10 9 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 124

6 FRA CAPELLE Anaëlle 7 94 10 9 9 9 9 10 9 10 10 9 10 9 113

7 GER BLOS Katja 6 93 9 10 8 10 10 10 9 10 9 8 9 102

8 SUI BAUMGARTNER Joëlle 8 93 9 9 9 9 9 10 9 10 10 9 93

Final 1



RANK COUNTRY SURNAME NAME 1 2 3 4 RESULTS

1 GERMANY PRINZ JOLANDA 98 99 100 99 396

2 FRANCE HAMELIN COLINE 99 98 98 99 394

3 FRANCE GIANNINI LENA 98 99 97 98 392

4 FRANCE ROETTELÉ LISA 99 96 97 99 391

5 FRANCE BOGARD FLORIANE 96 97 96 99 388

6 GERMANY BLOS KATJA 97 96 96 99 388

7 FRANCE GENG ALEXANDRA 96 96 98 98 388

8 FRANCE CAPELLE ANAËLLE 97 95 99 97 388

9 SWISS BAUMGARTNER JOËLLE 97 97 97 96 387

10 FRANCE ROY MARIE 94 99 96 97 386

11 SWISS WEHLE SVENJA 95 98 97 94 384

12 SWISS HURSCHLER MONIKA 95 98 94 96 383

13 GERMANY FORSTNER LISA 93 95 98 90 376

14 FRANCE ROETTELÉ LUCIE 91 92 98 95 376

15 SWISS HÜGLI SARAH 93 95 98 90 376

16 FRANCE HUCHELMANN FRÉDÉRIQUE 92 90 89 95 366

17 FRANCE JOHANN GABY 89 93 90 91 363

18 FRANCE MOUGINOT VÉRONIQUE 87 93 87 89 356

IAU GRAND-PRIX - MATCH CROSSBOW

STRASBOURG

FRIDAY 12TH SEPTEMBER 2025

10M - WOMEN



RANK COUNTRY TEAM SURNAME NAME 1 2 3 4 RESULTS

HAMELIN COLINE 99 98 98 99

ROETTELÉ LISA 99 96 97 99

ROY MARIE 94 99 96 97

PRINZ JOLANDA 98 99 100 99

FORSTNER LISA 93 95 98 90

BLOS KATJA 97 96 96 99

BAUMGARTNER JOËLLE 97 97 97 96

HURSCHLER MONIKA 95 98 94 96

WEHLE SVENJA 95 98 97 94

11543 SWISS TEAM 1

2 GERMANY TEAM 1 1160

IAU GRAND-PRIX - MATCH CROSSBOW

STRASBOURG

10M - TEAM WOMEN

1 FRANCE TEAM 1 1171



Rank Country Shooter EL Series 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Result

1 GER STELZL Elias 1 98 10 10 9 10 10 9 10 10 10 10 9 9 10 9 9 10 154

2 FRA KNORR Eva 2 95 10 10 8 10 10 9 9 9 10 10 10 10 9 10 9 9 152

3 FRA SAITRE Yanis 3 95 10 10 9 9 10 10 9 10 9 9 10 9 10 9 9 142

4 FRA OSTWALT Julien 8 95 10 9 9 9 9 10 10 9 10 10 9 10 10 9 133

5 GER WALDHOR Anna 4 98 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 10 10 9 9 7 123

6 AUT HIRNER Julia 5 95 9 10 10 9 10 9 10 10 9 9 10 9 114

7 FRA COQUILLON Yonis 7 91 8 9 10 9 10 8 9 8 10 10 8 99

8 GER BLUMTRITT Moritz 6 88 8 9 8 9 9 9 10 9 8 9 88

Final 1



RANK COUNTRY SURNAME NAME 1 2 3 4 RESULTS

1 GERMANY STELZL ELIAS 97 98 99 99 393

2 FRANCE KNORR EVA 97 99 98 97 391

3 FRANCE SAITRE YANIS 99 96 100 96 391

4 GERMANY WALDHÔR ANNA 95 98 99 97 389

5 AUSTRIA HIRNER JULIA 98 95 95 98 386

6 GERMANY BLUMTRITT MORITZ 94 95 98 98 385

7 FRANCE COQUILLON YONIS 96 97 97 95 385

8 FRANCE OSWALT JULIEN 97 94 95 98 384

9 AUSTRIA ZASS ZOÉ 97 97 97 93 384

10 FRANCE DUBOIS LUCIE 92 94 98 95 379

11 GERMANY SCHMIED MANUEL 98 93 95 93 379

12 FRANCE LEPAGE SACHA 91 96 98 93 378

13 AUSTRIA PRAXMARER SARAH 92 89 97 97 375

14 GERMANY BENEKE LEA SOPHIE 94 98 92 91 375

15 SWISS PISÀ YORIC 91 93 93 97 374

16 FRANCE RENTET LILY 96 90 91 97 374

17 FRANCE THOMAS AXÈLE 96 93 90 94 373

18 FRANCE MUHLEIM LÉO 95 94 92 90 371

19 FRANCE THEILLOU CHLOÉ 96 91 91 92 370

IAU GRAND-PRIX - MATCH CROSSBOW

STRASBOURG

FRIDAY 12TH SEPTEMBER 2025

10M - U23 



RANK COUNTRY TEAM SURNAME NAME 1 2 3 4 RESULTS

COQUILLON YONIS 96 97 97 95

SAITRE YANIS 99 96 100 96

KNORR EVA 97 99 98 97

SCHMIED MANUEL 98 93 95 93

STELZL ELIAS 97 98 99 99

BLUMTRITT MORITZ 94 95 98 98

HIRNER JULIA 98 95 95 98

PRAXMARER SARAH 92 89 97 97

ZASS ZOE 97 97 97 93

IAU GRAND-PRIX - MATCH CROSSBOW

STRASBOURG

10M - TEAM U23

3 AUSTRIA TEAM 1 1145

1 FRANCE TEAM 1 1167

2 GERMANY TEAM 1 1157



RANK COUNTRY TEAM SURNAME NAME 1 2 3 4 RESULTS

GENG ALEXANDRA 96 96 98 98

GENG BERTRAND 98 98 100 95

GENG CHRISTOPHE 99 94 93 98

DEBENNE THOMAS 99 97 96 99

ROETTELÉ LUCIE 91 92 98 95

GAVOILLE MICKAËL 94 95 99 95

BENEKE LEA SOPHIE 94 98 92 91

WALDHÔR ANNA 95 98 99 97

MÜLLER INGOLF 96 95 93 98

MUHLEIM LÉO 95 94 92 90

OSWALT JULIEN 97 94 95 98

HUCHELMANN FRÉDÉRIQUE 92 90 89 95

3 GERMANY TEAM 1 1146

IAU GRAND-PRIX - MATCH CROSSBOW

STRASBOURG

10M - TEAM OPEN CLASS

2 FRANCE RCS 1 1150

1 FRANCE CGS TIR BISCHOFFSHEIM 1163

4 FRANCE RC STRASBOURG 1121



RANK COUNTRY TEAM SURNAME NAME 1 2 3 ST 1 2 3 KN RESULTS

KLÖCKERS MARIUS 94 92 98 284 98 91 93 282

HÜGLER BENJAMIN 91 94 91 276 98 94 97 289

FÜRST LOUIS 95 95 93 283 97 96 96 289

DEBENNE THOMAS 98 90 95 283 94 100 95 289

DHALLUIN MICHAËL 90 93 93 276 91 94 95 280

MESSIASSE JULIEN 93 94 91 278 96 92 91 279

BAUMGARTNER JOËLLE 88 89 93 270 98 94 97 289

BRÜSCHWEILLER JOEL 91 93 89 273 95 95 98 288

HURSCHLER MONIKA 90 85 95 270 93 97 96 286

ARNOLD CHRISTOF 92 93 91 276 95 96 96 287

BACHOFNER SVEN 89 94 94 277 96 94 96 286

WEHLE SVENJA 93 86 92 271 92 93 92 277

ROETTELÉ LISA 96 91 91 278 90 96 92 278

HAMELIN COLINE 91 94 93 278 80 91 90 261

BOGARD FLORIANE 90 91 90 271 93 94 93 280

3 SWISS TEAM 1 1676

4 SWISS TEAM 2 1674

1703

2 FRANCE TEAM 1 1685

5 FRANCE TEAM 2 1646

1 GERMANY TEAM 2

IAU GRAND-PRIX - MATCH CROSSBOW

STRASBOURG

30M - TEAM OPEN CLASS



Rank Country Shooter EL Series 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Result

1 FRA DEBENNE Thomas 2 93 9 10 10 10 8 9 9 10 10 8 9 9 8 10 10 10 149

2 GER FÜRST Louis 1 92 10 10 10 10 9 9 7 10 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 145

3 SUI BRÜSCHWEILER Joel 8 91 9 9 9 10 9 9 7 10 10 9 9 9 9 10 8 136

4 SUI BACHOFNER Sven 7 92 7 9 10 9 9 9 9 10 10 10 8 10 9 8 127

5 SUI ARNOLD Christof 6 90 8 10 9 10 8 8 9 9 10 9 10 9 9 118

6 FRA GENG Christophe 3 88 9 9 10 10 9 8 8 8 9 8 9 9 106

7 GER HÜGLER Benjamin 5 88 10 8 9 9 8 8 10 10 8 8 8 96

8 GER KLÖCKERS Marius 4 86 8 9 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 10 86

Final GP 30m Open Class


